Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 37% 40% 26% 21% 32% 36% 42% 38% 14% 21% 33%
Off on the wrong track 56% 57% 51% 61% 61% 57% 55% 51% 52% 73% 66% 50%
Not sure 11% 6% 9% 13% 18% 11% 9% 7% 10% 13% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (767) (440) (560) (229) (156) (406) (209) (667) (131) (130) (72)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 10% 28% 71% 5% 7% 28% 35% 43% 37% 26% 37% 31%
Off on the wrong track 56% 84% 55% 21% 89% 17% 59% 58% 51% 52% 61% 53% 58%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 8% 5% 6% 13% 7% 6% 11% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (394) (245)  (310) (257) (453) (289) (127) (173) (221) (354) (252




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 6 - 8, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 32% 30% 23% 14% 19% 31% 40% 31% 4% 22% 25%
Somewhat approve 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 14% 14% 9% 15% 6% 9% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 8% 11% 13% 10% 8% 6% 9% 12% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 45% 49% 40% 50% 43% 50% 45% 43% 39% 70% 56% 41%
Not sure 6% 1% % 5% 14% % 2% 2% 6% 8% 2% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (767) (440) (560) (229)  (156)  (406)  (209)  (667)  (131) (130) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 2% 22% 65% 1% 2% 21% 31% 30% 28% 22% 31% 23%
Somewhat approve 13% 4% 16% 21% 2% 17% 12% 16% 16% 15% 14% 13% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 12% 6% 5% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 45% 82% 39% 5% 91% 4% 47% 42% 46% 44% 45% 41% 51%
Not sure 6% 3% 11% 3% 1% 0% 9% 3% 0% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (361) (394) (245)  (310)  (257)  (453) (289) (127) (173) (221) (354)  (252)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 33% 30% 36% 22% 32% 34% 38% 33% * 38% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 60% 61% 57% 62% 56% 61% 57% 60% * 60% 59%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 8% 6% 9% 7% 15% 12% 4% 5% 7% * 2% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (384) (308) (201) (183) (68) (47) (170) (99) (295) (14) (42) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% * 24% 39% * 36% 36% 28% 29% 35% 29% 34% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% * 67% 55% * 62% 56% 60% 67% 59% 60% 59% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 8% * 9% 5% * 2% 8% 12% 3% 5% 11% 7% 8%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (384) (26) (151) (207) (14) (228) (149) (126) (54) (69) (78) (155) (82)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 57% 53% 55% 49% 53% 57% 57% 50% 66% 53% 57%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 37% 41% 36% 38% 39% 36% 40% 43% 32% 33% 25%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 6% 9% 13% 7% 7% 3% % 2% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (566) (444) (215) (351) (140) (100) (223) (103) (341) (107) (84) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 62% 47% 26% 68% * 54% 52% 54% 55% 56% 57% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 34% 44% 39% 30% * 36% 45% 41% 39% 39% 34% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 9% 35% 2% * 10% 3% 5% 6% 5% 8% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (566) (327) (208) (31) (293) (27) (271) (154) (70) (95) (132) (179) (160)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 6, 2020 — (Fox News video - Donald Trump video from October 4) https://t.co/dXBP7Srsqy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 25% 18% 10% 15% 27% 31% 24% 6% 16% 25%
Good 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 3% 6% 6%
OK 21% 15% 22% 20% 33% 22% 18% 14% 24% 11% 19% 21%
Bad 14% 11% 11% 17% 21% 14% 12% 9% 13% 16% 20% 13%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 38% 30% 43% 35% 36% 31% 64% 39% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (736) (424) (536) (224) (153) (386) (197) (641) (124) (124) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 52% 1% 61% 16% 26% 26% 19% 17% 27% 18%
Good 7% 1% 7% 16% 0% 15% % 6% 11% 9% 7% % 7%
OK 21% 11% 29% 23% 6% 19% 26% 18% 13% 23% 25% 21% 17%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 6% 14% 3% 15% 14% 13% 17% 12% 14% 15%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 3% 79% 2% 36% 36% 3% 32% 39% 31% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (960)  (349)  (375) (236)  (298)  (246) (440) (276) (118) (163) (215) (339)  (243)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 6, 2020 — (Fox News video - Watter’s World) https://t.co/XpVY2bnR5a
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 7% 14% 25% 31% 23% 4% 16% 22%
Good 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 9% 9% 1% 2% 6%
OK 23% 17% 25% 21% 35% 23% 19% 16% 25% 16% 18% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 16% 18% 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 20% 11%
Terrible 36% 38% 35% 38% 35% 43% 35% 32% 30% 64% 44% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (746) (428) (542) (222) (153) (396) (199) (645) (127) (128) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 48% 1% 56% 15% 24% 22% 18% 15% 26% 17%
Good 7% 1% 8% 14% 0% 14% % 6% 11% 7% 8% 5% 9%
OK 23% 11% 28% 30% 6% 22% 26% 21% 18% 25% 25% 25% 16%
Bad 14% 20% 14% 5% 18% 5% 13% 14% 17% 17% 13% 12% 15%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 3% 74% 2% 38% 35% 32% 32% 39% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (970)  (351)  (378)  (241)  (302)  (250) (445) (277) (124) (164) (215) (343)  (248)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 6, 2020 — IRAN WILL NEVER HAVE A NUCLEAR WEAPON!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 6, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 19% 10% 14% 28% 31% 25% 4% 17% 25%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 8% 13% 10% 5% 8% 8%
OK 21% 17% 22% 20% 26% 24% 19% 17% 23% 17% 14% 23%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 19% 17% 16% 13% 15% 24% 22% 6%
Terrible 32% 33% 30% 34% 36% 39% 29% 26% 27% 50% 39% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (756) (433) (551) (223) (155) (403) (203) (660) (127) (126) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 20% 49% 1% 58% 16% 27% 24% 21% 17% 26% 18%
Good 9% 4% 8% 16% 4% 13% 10% 7% 12% 12% 12% 8% 6%
OK 21% 14% 27% 22% 11% 18% 25% 15% 22% 20% 22% 22% 20%
Bad 16% 25% 14% 9% 23% 7% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 16% 15%
Terrible 32% 55% 31% 4% 61% 3% 32% 33% 27% 30% 32% 27% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (352) (388) (244) (304) (256) (446) (283) (125) (167) (216) (351) (250)
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5D. Trump Tweets January 6, 2020 — Congress & the President should not be wasting their time and energy on a continuation of the totally
partisan Impeachment Hoax when we have so many important matters pending. 196 to ZERO was the Republican House vote, & we got 3 Dems.

This was not what the Founders had in mind!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 28% 19% 11% 15% 30% 36% 28% 4% 16% 26%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 2% 5% 5%
OK 16% 9% 17% 16% 23% 18% 15% 10% 17% 14% 15% 19%
Bad 13% 11% 12% 14% 21% 14% 8% 11% 11% 18% 22% 12%
Terrible 38% 41% 35% 41% 35% 44% 39% 34% 33% 62% 42% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (757) (437) (552) (227) (153) (403) (206) (660) (128) (130) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 20% 58% 1% 65% 19% 28% 29% 25% 18% 27% 22%
Good 9% 1% 8% 19% 1% 18% 7% 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 7%
OK 16% 8% 25% 14% 3% 11% 21% 14% 6% 18% 21% 16% 12%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 5% 16% 3% 15% 12% 11% 12% 12% 15% 12%
Terrible 38% 69% 34% 3% 79% 2% 38% 37% 41% 37% 41% 32% 46%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (358) (389) (242)  (307)  (253)  (448) (286) (126) (169) (220) (351)  (249)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 6, 2020 — The Impeachment Hoax, just a continuation of the Witch Hunt which started even before | won the Election,
must end quickly. Read the Transcripts, see the Ukrainian President’s strong statement, NO PRESSURE - get this done. It is a con game by the

Dems to help with the Election!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 27% 20% 10% 16% 29% 37% 27% % 17% 26%
Good 6% 7% % 6% 10% 3% % 7% 8% 2% 5% 4%
OK 17% 10% 17% 16% 21% 22% 15% 8% 19% 5% 15% 21%
Bad 12% 10% 10% 14% 20% 11% 8% 12% 10% 21% 15% 9%
Terrible 41% 43% 38% 44% 39% 48% 41% 36% 36% 65% 48% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (752) (432) (551) (228) (154) (396) (205) (657) (126) (128) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 19% 57% 2% 67% 19% 25% 32% 23% 18% 28% 23%
Good 6% 1% 6% 15% 1% 12% 4% 11% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6%
OK 17% 8% 24% 18% 2% 14% 22% 12% 8% 18% 20% 17% 12%
Bad 12% 15% 14% 5% 14% 4% 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 10%
Terrible 41% 73% 37% 5% 81% 2% 41% 40% 43% 38% 44% 35% 49%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (357) (387) (239)  (307)  (251)  (448) (282) (123) (167) (213) (352)  (251)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 6, 2020 — 'The reason they are not sending the Articles of Inpeachment to the Senate is that they are so weak and
so pathetic.” @LindseyGrahamSC @MariaBartiromo The great Scam continues. To be spending time on this political Hoax at this moment in our

history, when | am so busy, is sad!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, January 6, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 25% 20% 10% 15% 29% 33% 26% 4% 20% 27%
Good 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% % 10% 10% 3% 3% 2%
OK 18% 9% 19% 16% 25% 22% 15% 9% 19% 10% 12% 22%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 15% 17% 12% 10% 11% 10% 25% 16% 7%
Terrible 40% 42% 3% 42% 39% 45% 39% 37% 35% 58% 48% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (767) (439) (560) (228) (156) (406) (209) (666) (131) (130) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 18% 54% 1% 63% 17% 26% 30% 21% 16% 27% 22%
Good 8% 1% 8% 16% 1% 17% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 7%
OK 18% 7% 24% 22% 2% 12% 22% 15% 7% 18% 19% 20% 13%
Bad 12% 18% 14% 4% 16% 5% 14% 12% 11% 15% 13% 13% 10%
Terrible 40% 71% 36% 4% 80% 2% 40% 38% 44% 36% 42% 34% 48%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (361)  (393) (245)  (310) (257 (452) (289) (127) (173) (221) (353)  (252)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 38% 24% 23% 25% 34% 37% 35% 14% 23% 30%
Inappropriate 56% 57% 50% 62% 58% 62% 53% 53% 51% 77% 68% 51%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 14% 18% 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (764) (436) (557) (224) (156) (405) (208) (662) (131) (129) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 5% 31% 64% 1% 74% 28% 33% 32% 33% 23% 34% 31%
Inappropriate 56% 91% 50% 20% 96% 12% 57% 57% 57% 57% 59% 52% 59%
Not sure 13% 4% 19% 16% 3% 14% 15% 10% 11% 10% 18% 13% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (359) (392) (242) (308) (257) (450) (288) (125) (173) (221) (350) (249)

13
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 38% 42% 26% 29% 31% 35% 39% 38% 10% 27% 39%
No 53% 52% 45% 59% 51% 56% 52% 51% 47% 79% 61% 41%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 15% 20% 13% 13% 10% 14% 11% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (766) (438) (559) (226) (156) (406) (209) (664) (131) (130) (72)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 9% 34% 66% 4% 76% 29% 37% 41% 38% 29% 37% 29%
No 53% 85% 47% 17% 90% 11% 55% 51% 49% 50% 52% 50% 58%
Not sure 14% 6% 19% 17% 5% 13% 16% 12% 10% 12% 19% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (360) (393) (244) (310) (257) (452) (289) (126) (173) (221) (353) (250)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 6 - 8, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.2 to 3.172,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.477.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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